
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  May 12, 2022 
 
To:  Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair 

Transportation & Infrastructure Committee 
 

From:    Pat Klein, Director 
 Aviation Department 
 
Subject:  Docket Memo  

CONTRACTOR:    HNTB 
 
Address:    715 Kirk Dr. 

Kansas City, MO 64105 
      
 
Contract # Project # 62190509 – Design Airport Development, 

Amendment 6 
 
Contract Amount:   $ 2,414,617.94 
 
DBE Goal    13% 
 
Total DBE Achieved:   18.59% 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR:  
Name:     TREKK Design Group, LLC 
 
Address:    1441 E. 104th Suite 105 
     Kansas City, MO  64131 
 
Scope of Work:    Survey (541370)  
 
Dollar Amount:                           $112,394.88 
 
Ownership:    Kimberly Robinett 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR:  
Name:     TSi Engineering, Inc. 
 
Address:    8248 NW 101st Terrace #5. 
     Kansas City, MO  64153  
 
Scope of Work:    Geotechnical Investigation (541380) 
    
Dollar Amount:                           $35,766.72 
 
Ownership:    Denise Hervey  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

DBE SUBCONTRACTOR: 
Name:     Custom Engineering 
      
Address:    12760 East 40 Highway 
     Independence, MO 64055 
 
Scope of Work:    Electrical 
 
Dollar Amount:    $166,484.00 
 
Ownership:    African American Male 
 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR: 
Name:     Aviation Alliance Inc. 
      
Address:    P.O. Box 799 Colleyville, TX  
     Independence, MO 76034 
 
Scope of Work:    FAA NAVAID 
 
Dollar Amount:    $134,337.00 
 
Ownership:    Shirley Roberts 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


